
2019 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-23   Conf: 18-10   Home: 10-14   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (268), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: LoVerde (1), Runge (1), Tong (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (37), Totals (37), Pakola (23), Gallego (12), Kashani (1), Sereno (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sanchez 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (102-126), Gallego (25-34), Pakola (20-23), Sanchez (18-21), Claudy (13-14), Whalen (12-15), McCarty (4-4), Hartmann
(3-4), Sereno (3-3), Covarrubias (2-2), Kim (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Whalen, Samantha .406 42-42 133 22 54 12 3 1 40 75 .564 13 2 6 2 .463 1 3 4-4 133 67 3 .985
0 Tokunaga, Mykala .393 34-29 84 16 33 4 2 2 22 47 .560 5 1 5 0 .429 1 1 0-1 207 5 6 .972
6 Foisy, Michaela .377 39-38 138 39 52 6 3 0 7 64 .464 10 1 7 0 .423 0 4 23-32 7 2 0 1.000
33 Tong, Samantha .322 32-31 90 15 29 6 3 0 17 41 .456 7 5 17 0 .402 0 3 2-2 44 77 12 .910
12 LoVerde, Christine .311 38-38 103 26 32 2 2 1 18 41 .398 16 2 18 0 .403 3 13 4-4 63 1 0 1.000
24 Ballard, Hope .258 39-35 97 20 25 5 0 0 14 30 .309 14 1 13 0 .357 0 1 1-1 41 4 3 .938
3 Runge, Elizabeth .200 40-39 110 13 22 2 1 0 20 26 .236 5 4 8 0 .254 3 7 3-3 47 17 1 .985
26 26 .667 1-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Galloway, Julia .500 15-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Tajii, Allie .400 23-5 15 8 6 1 1 0 3 9 .600 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
34 Okumura, Tracie .345 25-18 58 14 20 4 2 1 12 31 .534 8 1 6 0 .433 0 2 2-2 37 43 6 .930
1 Sumida, Sarah .316 31-30 76 19 24 4 1 0 14 30 .395 16 2 12 0 .433 3 3 5-6 53 54 9 .922
22 Briski, Annika .286 12-2 14 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
38 Muniz, Julia .286 9-1 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Gallegos, Morgan .286 16-3 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
13 Pakola, Lagi .244 21-20 41 8 10 2 1 0 6 14 .341 4 3 9 0 .354 0 0 2-2 62 10 6 .923
15 Wong, Heaven .238 24-20 42 7 10 1 0 2 7 17 .405 9 3 12 0 .407 0 2 0-0 15 39 9 .857
7 Gallego, Kyra .214 29-22 70 8 15 5 0 1 10 23 .329 2 0 8 0 .236 0 0 0-0 65 15 3 .964
23 Covarrubias, Bree .182 6-3 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 1 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 5 2 2 .778
21 Kim, Jessica .125 14-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-1 1 5 1 .857
35 Coogan, Erin .125 7-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
25 Brunn, Madee .000 8-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Chahbazian, Zela .000 6-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
19 Ingram, Amber .000 4-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
20 McCarty, Kelly .000 18-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
27 Sereno, Aubrey .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-1 5 2 0 1.000
31 31 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
32 Sanchez, Ayanna .000 17-12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 0 1.000
28 Kashani, Sarah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Mason, Emilee .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
77 77 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Hartmann, Sarah .000 15-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 1 .944
10 Claudy, Emily .000 13-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
Totals .302 42-42 1149 231 347 57 19 8 196 466 .406 117 27 142 2 .377 11 40 51-64 842 386 66 .949
Opponents .321 42-42 1198 230 384 68 19 13 199 529 .442 124 21 109 7 .390 14 27 51-63 835 371 72 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Runge, Elizabeth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kim, Jessica 3.00 0-3 12 1 1 0-0 0 32.2 46 26 14 11 7 6 1 2 .313 7 2 0 3 3
20 McCarty, Kelly 3.95 4-2 18 3 0 0-0 1 33.2 39 23 19 20 9 3 3 1 .285 8 2 0 2 0
8 Whalen, Samantha 4.17 3-4 15 9 3 0-0 0 53.2 82 51 32 21 23 15 4 3 .332 0 5 0 2 1
9 Hartmann, Sarah 4.36 5-2 15 8 3 0-0 0 51.1 64 34 32 16 9 15 3 3 .309 0 0 0 0 10
32 Sanchez, Ayanna 4.49 4-5 17 12 2 0-0 0 62.1 87 53 40 22 48 19 6 3 .325 8 10 0 2 6
0 Tokunaga, Mykala 4.96 2-2 10 3 0 0-0 2 18.1 28 16 13 14 4 3 1 1 .384 4 1 0 3 5
10 Claudy, Emily 5.57 2-4 12 6 1 1-0 0 27.2 38 27 22 20 9 7 1 0 .328 4 1 0 2 2
Totals 4.24 20-22 100 42 10 1 3 280.2 384 230 170 124 109 68 19 13 .321 31 21 0 14 27
Opponents 4.07 22-20 73 42 18 4 2 278.1 347 231 162 117 142 57 19 8 .302 19 27 0 11 40



2019 Chapman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 LoVerde, Christine 64 63 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gallegos, Morgan 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Briski, Annika 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sanchez, Ayanna 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 18 3 .857 0 0
6 Foisy, Michaela 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tajii, Allie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sereno, Aubrey 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
31 31 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ingram, Amber 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brunn, Madee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Whalen, Samantha 203 133 67 3 .985 5 12 3 .800 0 0
3 Runge, Elizabeth 65 47 17 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Tokunaga, Mykala 218 207 5 6 .972 9 0 3 — 0 0
7 Gallego, Kyra 83 65 15 3 .964 0 25 9 .735 12 0
9 Hartmann, Sarah 18 3 14 1 .944 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Ballard, Hope 48 41 4 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Okumura, Tracie 86 37 43 6 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pakola, Lagi 78 62 10 6 .923 1 20 3 .870 23 0
1 Sumida, Sarah 116 53 54 9 .922 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tong, Samantha 133 44 77 12 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Claudy, Emily 10 4 5 1 .900 0 13 1 .929 0 0
11 Chahbazian, Zela 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McCarty, Kelly 8 2 5 1 .875 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Coogan, Erin 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wong, Heaven 63 15 39 9 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kim, Jessica 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Covarrubias, Bree 9 5 2 2 .778 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Galloway, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kashani, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
29 Mason, Emilee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Muniz, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 77 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1294 842 386 66 .949 32 102 24 .810 37 0
Opponents 1278 835 371 72 .944 16 102 25 .803 13 0


